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County 
Covered Community Partner Contact Information

Alachua Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Baker Northeast Florida Healthy Start 
Coalition

Jack Johnson                                                       
(904) 723-5422 ext.123 or
(904) 755-7750
jjohnson@nefhsc.org

Bay Bay, Franklin, Gulf Healthy Start 
Coalition

Suzy Nadler
(850) 872-4130
suzyhs@comcast.net

Brevard Brevard Health Alliance
Susan Macuska
(321) 722-6359
Susan.macuska@health-first.org

Brevard Congregations for Community 
Action 

Janice Everson
(321) 254-1595 Ext. 3067
janeverson@aol.com

Broward Broward County Health 
Department

Rebecca Miele
(954) 467-8737
Rebecca_Miele@doh.state.fl.us

Broward Minority Development and 
Empowerment

Edith A. Garcia
(954) 315-4530 Ext. 231
egarcia@mdeinc.org                                           

Regional Navigator Projects are tasked with serving as multi-county Florida KidCare liaisons 
which includes but not limited to being responsible for promoting the Florida KidCare 
program, recruiting and training local organizations to serve as Certified Application 
Assistance Sites and providing technical assistance as requested.  
Florida KidCare School Based Projects

School based projects are responsible for overseeing application assistance sites, promoting 
the Florida KidCare program, providing Florida KidCare information throughout their school 
district, as well as participating in local events.

Florida KidCare Certified Application Assistance Sites
Certified Application Assistance Sites are responsible for providing Florida KidCare 
information  and participating in local events as well as distributing Florida KidCare materials 
in their community.  These community partners are also able to assist families complete 
Florida KidCare applications.
Florida KidCare Matching Grants
Matching grants are tasked with providing targeted innovative activities, ideas and methods 
to facilitate the enrollment and retention of enrollees.  
Florida KidCare Regional Navigator Projects
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Charlotte Charlotte County Family Services
Kitty Cayo  
(941) 235-0159
Kathryn.cayo@charlottefl.com

Citrus Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Clay Northeast Florida Healthy Start 
Coalition

Jack Johnson                                                       
(904) 723-5422 ext.123 or
(904) 755-7750
jjohnson@nefhsc.org

Dade Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Karen Rivo
(305) 995-1801
karenrivo@gmail.com

Dixie Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Duval Northeast Florida Healthy Start 
Coalition

Jack Johnson                                                       
(904) 723-5422 ext.123 or
(904) 755-7750
jjohnson@nefhsc.org

Escambia Families Count
Stacy Ray  
(850) 449-1115               
s_ray@familiescount.net                                  

Franklin Bay, Franklin, Gulf Healthy Start 
Coalition

Suzy Nadler
(850) 872-4130
suzyhs@comcast.net

Gilchrist Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Gulf Bay, Franklin, Gulf Healthy Start 
Coalition

Suzy Nadler
(850) 872-4130
suzyhs@comcast.net

Hardee United Way of Central Florida                      
Success By 6

Jodi Miller
(863) 648-1500 
jodi.miller@uwcf.org

Highlands United Way of Central Florida                      
Success By 6

Jodi Miller
(863) 648-1500 
jodi.miller@uwcf.org

Hillsborough St. Joseph's Children's Hospital
Michele Pernula
(863) 660-3047 
michele.pernula@baycare.org
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Indian River Health Council of Southeast Florida
Lisa Muniz
(561) 844-4220 Ext. 28
lmuniz@hcsef.org

Jefferson Healthy Start Coalition of Jefferson, 
Madison, and Taylor Counties, Inc.

Tonya Bell
(850) 253-5355
tbell@healthystartjmt.org

Lake Lake County Board of County 
Commissioners

Aaron Luoma
(352) 742-6504
aluoma@lakecountyfl.gov

Leon Leon County Schools
Jennifer Leon
(850) 414-5115 or (850) 228-4328 
leonj@leonschools.net

Levy Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Madison Healthy Start Coalition of Jefferson, 
Madison, and Taylor Counties, Inc.

Tonya Bell
(850) 253-5355
tbell@healthystartjmt.org

Manatee Volunteer Manatee
Laura Tripp 
(941) 761-3207
laura@volunteermanatee.org

Marion Childhood Development Services
Brandi Cooney 
(352) 629-0055 Ext. 353
bcooney@cdsi.org 

Martin Health Council of Southeast Florida

Lisa Muniz
(561) 844-4220 Ext. 28
lmuniz@hcsef.org

Martin Whole Child Martin
Maria Zornosa
(772) 220-0248                                                        
mzornosa@wholechildmartin.com

Nassau Northeast Florida Healthy Start 
Coalition

Jack Johnson                                                       
(904) 723-5422 ext.123 or
(904) 755-7750
jjohnson@nefhsc.org

Okaloosa Families Count
Stacy Ray  
(850) 449-1115               
s_ray@familiescount.net                                  

Okeechobee Health Council of Southeast Florida

Lisa Muniz
(561) 844-4220 Ext. 28
lmuniz@hcsef.org
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Palm Beach Seagull Industries
Page Tyler
(561) 842-5814 Ext. 109
Tylerdjt@aol.com

Palm Beach Minority Development and 
Empowerment

Edith A. Garcia
(954) 315-4530 Ext. 231
egarcia@mdeinc.org                                           

Pasco St. Joseph's Children's Hospital
Michele Pernula
(863) 660-3047 
michele.pernula@baycare.org

Pinellas St. Joseph's Children's Hospital
Michele Pernula
(863) 660-3047 
michele.pernula@baycare.org

Polk United Way of Central Florida                      
Success By 6

Jodi Miller
(863) 648-1500 
jodi.miller@uwcf.org

Santa Rosa Families Count
Stacy Ray  
(850) 449-1115               
s_ray@familiescount.net                                  

Sarasota Sarasota County Health 
Department

Anna Brereton-Hubbard
(941) 861-2808 or (941) 779-4760
Anna_Brereton-Hubbard@doh.state.fl.us

St. Johns Northeast Florida Healthy Start 
Coalition

Jack Johnson                                                       
(904) 723-5422 ext.123 or
(904) 755-7750
jjohnson@nefhsc.org

St. Lucie Healthy Kids of St. Lucie County

R. Danny Pierre-Louis
(772) 626-5616
rdannypierrelouis@att.net

St. Lucie Health Council of Southeast Florida

Lisa Muniz
(561) 844-4220 Ext. 28
lmuniz@hcsef.org

Taylor Healthy Start Coalition of Jefferson, 
Madison, and Taylor Counties, Inc.

Tonya Bell
(850) 253-5355
tbell@healthystartjmt.org
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